GL (all classifications 20.1% 

GS (all classifications) 17.7% 

HP 18.0% 

HS 17.7% 

LI 17.9% 

PR(S) 3.2% 

SC 17.9% 

ARTICLE 62 
CORRECTIONAL SERVICE SPECIFIC DUTY ALLOWANCE 

(…) 

62.02 The value of the CSSDA shall be three thousand dollars ($3,000) two thousand 
one hundred and forty dollars ($2,140) annually and paid on a biweekly basis in any pay 
period for which the employee is expected to perform said duties of the specific position 
in a month. The allowance shall be increased by the applicable general economic 
increase in each year of the collective agreement.